A.P.N.:

002-233-02 and 002-233-03

File No:

152-2247216 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$72.16

First American Title 2005 DEC 20 PM 2 15

FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

LINCOLY COUNTY REDIRDER FEE 500 1942 16 DEP on LESLIE BOUCHER

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Mary Jean Chadwick and Ralph D. Chadwick

161 East Laval

Henderson, NV 89015

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Beacon Group, a Utah Limited Partnership who acquired title as Beacon Group, a Partnership

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Mary Jean Chadwick and Ralph D. Chadwick, wife and husband as joint tenants with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOTS 2 AND 3 AS SHOWN UPON NORTH HILLS SUBDIVISION FIRST PHASE IN BOOK A OF PLATS, PAGE 151, RECORDED 2-28-80 AS FILE 67636, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 12/12/2005

who acquired	up, a Utah Limited Partnership d title as Beacon Group, a MS. HAWA Beacon Gp II, W Partner Beacon Gp					
By: John	S. Hinckley, Manager					
STATE OF	UTAH	/				
COUNTY OF	SMA LAKE)				
This instrumer Group, a Uta	nt was acknowledged before me h Limited Partnership who a	on <u>1544 Dec. 2005</u> by cquired title as Beacon Group,	/ Beacon a Partnership.			
Heidi	Johnson	_ \ \				
/h #	Notary Public					
(My commission Nov. 2	O 200 (φ)		>			
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated December 12, 2005 under Escrow No. 152-2247216 .						
		NOTARY PUBLIC HEIDI JOHNSON 1344 West 4675 South Ogden, Utah 84405 My Commission Expires Nevember 20, 2006 STATE OF UTAM				

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)						
a)_	002-233-02						
	005-333-03					\ '	\
c)_ d)						\	\
_	Towns of Dunnards					\	\
2. a)	Type of Property X Vacant Land b) Single	Fam. Res.	FOR REC	ORDERS	OPTION/	AL USE	\
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Ple		Book ZIC	S Pa	ige: 37	78	\
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm		Date of Rec		1		\
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile		Notes:				
i)	Other				474		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:		\$18	,500.00	h.		1
0.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value	ie of proper		1	1		1
	Transfer Tax Value:	e or proper		,500.00		·············	
		/ /			_		
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due		\$72	2.16			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			/ /	/		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.0	90, Section	$\setminus \underline{\hspace{1cm}}$	_/			
	b. Explain reason for exemption:	-				<u> </u>	
5 .	Partial Interest: Percentage being tran	sferred:		%			
	The undersigned declares and acknowledge	wledges, ur	der penalty	of perjury	pursuan	t to NRS	
375	5.060 and NRS 375.110, that the in- ormation and belief, and can be support	formation p	rovided is c imentation if	orrect to called un	the best on to sub	of their	
the	information provided herein. Furthe	rmore, the	parties agre	e that dis	allowance	e of any	
clai	imed exemption, or other determination % of the tax due plus interest at 1% pe	n of addition	nai tax due,	may resi	ult in a p	enalty of	
Sel	ler shall be jointly and severally liable f	or any additi	onal amount	owed.	JU, 1716 D		
	nature:		Capacity: 🍕	inolly	South .	Jacob Contraction of the Contrac	
Sig	nature:		Capacity:	al Co	<u>ZX (</u>	-/ bi/	_, `
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATIO	<u>N</u>	BUYER (G			IATION	
	(REQUIRED)			(REQUIF	RED) an Chadw	ick and	
Pri	nt Name: Beacon Group		Print Name:		. Chadwid		_
Ad	dress: 2573 Beacon Drive		Address:	161 East	Laval		
Cit			City: Henc	ierson			
	ate: UT Zip: 8410		State: NV		Zip: 8	9015	-
	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RE	CORDING (equired if n	ot seller	or buyer)	1	
	First American Title Company		*: _ k -	450 00	147040	- KA 171 12	
Pri	nt Name: Nevada 768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89		ile Number:	152-22	4/216	MJ/LK	-
Ad	dress P.O. Box 151048						
Cit	y: Ely		State: NV		Zip: <u>8931</u>		-
	(AC A DUDLIC DECORD THIS EX		E DECORD	EDWIICE	OEN MED	11	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\	
a)	002-233-02	\	
b) c)		^	\
d)			\
2	Time of Bronouty		\
2. a)	Type of Property x Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE	\ \
c)	一	Book Z\O Page: 37-38	
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording: 17 70 05	
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes: #175666	1
i)		71 52000	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$18,500.00	1
J.			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prope		
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$18,500.00	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$72.16	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section	on:	
	b. Explain reason for exemption:		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
Ψ.	The undersigned declares and acknowledges,	under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS	
37	5.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	provided is correct to the best of their	
info	ormation and belief, and can be supported by do information provided herein. Furthermore, the	cumentation if called upon to substantiate	
cla	imed exemption, or other determination of addit	tional tax due, may result in a penalty of	
10	% of the tay due plus interest at 1% per month	Pursuant to NRS 375,030, the Buyer and	Onates
Se	ller shall be jointly and severally liable for any add	Canacity My placen by I, We	Beacon by
	gnature:	Capacity:	7
Οij	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	
		Mary Jean Chadwick and	
Pn	int Name: Beacon Group	Print Name: Ralph D. Chadwick	
Ad	Idress: 2573 Beacon Drive	Address: 161 East Laval	
Cit		City: Henderson	
	ate: <u>UT Zip: 84108</u>	State: NV Zip: 89015	
CC	OMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	(required if not seller or buyer)	
Pr	First American Title Company of int Name: Nevada	File Number: 152-2247216 MJ/LK	
· · ·	768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301,		
	dress P.O. Box 151048	OL-1 NO./ 7: 00045	
Ci	ty: Ely (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	State: NV Zip: 89315	
	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	GE RECORDED/MICROFILIMED)	